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Technical Parametersamnss

Unitube Non-metallic Non-armored Cable (GYFXY)

Tensile Strength Crush Resistance Bending Radius

Cable Type R T S SR Wen Lz
MNE T FEAE Ll H LS Fibre Count o e vt g e Long/Shortterm Long/Shortterm Dynamic/Static
(GYFXY)EF”L’\ = KQFfﬁﬂEsz\zjﬁ:éﬁ (Increased by 2 fibres) FAH ﬁﬁ;k"nﬁm U/ 4G A 18 = WA
(LA26F3818) (N) (N/100mm) {mm)
GYFXY-2~12Xn 2~12 81
400/1000 300/1000 10D/20D
GYFXY-14~24Xn 14~24 96

The fibres, 250um, are positioned in a loose tube made of a high modulus plastic. The tubes are filled with a
water-resistant filling compound. Over the tube, water-blocking material is applied to keep the cable watertight.
Two parallel fibre reinforced plastic (FRP) are placed at the two sides. The cable is completed with a polyethylene
(PE) sheath.
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Storage/Operating Temperature:-40°C-+70°C
s 77 /fE AR -40°C~+70°C

Optical Characteristicsxsmsn

. Attenuation Bandwidth Numerical Cable Cut-off
: z = F'ii;lge (+1§(3Efc) TR Aperture Wavelength Acc
4 =@t m ke @850nm @1300nm @1310nm @1550nm @850nm @1300nm Bl L= FEARBALHAR
© Good mechanical and temperature performance Unit dB/km  dB/km  dB/km  dB/km MHZ.k MHZ. k NA nm
A R AL AR B o { / / / il sl
O High strength loose tube thatis hydrolysis resistant G652 <0.36 <0.22 _ _ _ -
WEEHEE S LA RFOTKRIL ENRENEE = 2260
O Special tube filling compound ensure a critical protection of fibre G655 — = — <1450
WA LU, X AT T R @i s1
© Two parallel steel wires ensure tensile strength 50/125pm <33 €15 =500 =500 0.200+0.015 =
PR FIT L RIER LGN NGERE
O PE sheath protects cable from ultravioletradiation 62.5/125pm <3.5 <1.2 —
Pei £ B H1RIT 8917 2601 SRET 2 B Zay il TS0l
© Small diameter, light weightand friendly installation figte:
BE ) ERE. E5H8 e

O Longdeliverylength

¢ fh s 18 2 a. SuffixXn denotes fibre type
ST BENEEXnRTIEANNERE

b.The colour arrangements of fibre and tube are specified in the colouridentification table
EEARANABHTINEIER

c.The cableshouldn'tstore in outdoor environment more than 6 monthsin order to keep the cable reel good state
RAEBRNFRPTFEELNA, SNURATEERR

o
L
o
TR
o
<T
=
=
(7T}
o
o

GYFXY cable complies with Standard YD/T 769. GYFXY# 45 &YD/T 76947 .

Application: Aerial
B RS

1.Fibre 2.TubeFilling Compound 3.Loose Tube
FEt EEHMRY WEE

4.FRP 5.Water-blocking Material 6.PE Sheath
IR A1 4 1sm 20 PH 2k A ) ROFPE




